Heceive JAN 1 8 2013

JAN 1 8 2013

Sth Fileom PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

01/18/2013



103654293

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

R.

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
-	Name: SHEILA HAMEL
ROBERT CHRIS MUIS AND SUSANNE MUIS	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes $\overline{ imes}$ No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 26 North Georgia Avenue
Execution Date(s)January 4, 2013	
Assignment Merger	011 111-11-011
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Atlantic City
Joint Research Agreement	State: NJ
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Atlantic County Zip: 08401
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Atlantic County Zip: 08401
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	US D653,089 S
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1
Name: ROBERT C. AND SUSANNE MUIS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2442 S. Ridge Ave.	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bullhead City	8. Payment Information
State: AZ Zip: 86429	
Phone Number: 928-201-7590	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	01/18/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000018 D653089
Email Address: singcleap@yahoo.com	Authorized User Name 40.09 OP
9. Signature: West Muss	
Signature	January 4, 2013 Date
ROBERT CHRIS MUIS	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Robert Chris Muis and Susanne Muis (ASSIGNORS) for the good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell

and assign to Sheila Hamel (ASSIGNEE) for the sum of TWO THOUSAND AND NINE

HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,900.00) all our right, title and interest, in and for the United

States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

COMBINED STICK AND LIFT COFFEE FILTER SEPARATOR

U.S. Patent No.:

US D653,089 S

Issued: January 31, 2012

And all the United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions,

reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership

of the said Patent, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or

other legal representatives, to the full end of term of the said Patent, as fully and entirely as

the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS if this Assignment and

Sale had not been made; and

We, the said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is solely responsible for said COMBINED STICK AND

LIFT COFFEE FILTER SEPARATOR Invention and Patent, therefore, releasing

ASSIGNORS from any and all liabilities, if any, resulting from sales, manufacturing and

or any other terms and conditions for said STICK AND LIFT COFFEE FILTER

SEPARATOR Invention and Patent as of the date of this Assignment; and

PATENT REEL: 029700 FRAME: 0670

WHEREAS, it is the ASSIGNORS' intention to assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE all of their rights, title, and interest in and to the said Invention and Patent; and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNORS' will stop using, selling, representing and manufacturing said Invention after the effective date of this ASSIGNMENT and that all inventory, correspondence and pertinent material shall be forwarded to ASSIGNEE upon ASSIGNORS' receipt of properly executed original document of this ASSIGNMENT.

This Patent Assignment is made effective as of January 4, 2013 by and between Robert Chris. Muis and Susanne Muis (ASSIGNORS) and Sheila Hamel (ASSIGNEE) and thereby executed on the dates below.

Signed On: Date

Robert Chris Muis, Inventor (ASSIGNOR)

Signed On:

Susanne Muis, Inventor (ASSIGNOR)

Date

Signed On:

Date

Sheila Hamel, (ASSIGNEE)

PATENT REEL: 029700 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 01/18/2013